
 La Jolla Village Merchant Association

 Balance Sheet
 As of February 29, 2024

Feb 29, 24

ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings

First Republic 17,827.21

Wells Fargo 156,112.93

Total Checking/Savings 173,940.14

Accounts Receivable

Accounts Receivable 1,600.00

Total Accounts Receivable 1,600.00

Other Current Assets

Prepaid Insurance 3,702.42

ROU Asset 5,456.51

Security Deposit 1,358.00

Total Other Current Assets 10,516.93

Total Current Assets 186,057.07

Fixed Assets

Furniture & Equipment 39,362.89

less Accumulated Depreciation -60,412.89

Website 21,050.00

Total Fixed Assets 0.00

TOTAL ASSETS 186,057.07

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Other Current Liabilities

Accrued Expenses 1,750.00

Lease Liability 6,560.51

SBEP Advance 13,626.71

Total Other Current Liabilities 21,937.22

Total Current Liabilities 21,937.22

Total Liabilities 21,937.22

Equity

Equity Prior Period Adjustment 1,200.00

Interfund-Cost of Admin LJCAP 20,800.00

Perm. Restricted-Beg Balance 16,625.00

Unrestricted Net Assets 122,701.25

Net Income 2,793.60

Total Equity 164,119.85

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 186,057.07
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 La Jolla Village Merchant Association

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 July 2023 through January 2024

Jul '23 - Jan 24 Budget Variance % of Budget

Income

Advertising

Co-op 0.00 1,169.00 -1,169.00 0.0%

Newsletter Sponsorship 0.00 763.00 -763.00 0.0%

Advertising - Other 0.00 1,694.00 -1,694.00 0.0%

Total Advertising 0.00 3,626.00 -3,626.00 0.0%

Associate Membership 0.00 2,919.00 -2,919.00 0.0%

Banner Income 10,950.00 8,169.00 2,781.00 134.04%

Bid CarryForward 0.00 4,788.00 -4,788.00 0.0%

BID Income 69,842.62 116,669.00 -46,826.38 59.86%

Donations

Jigsaw Puzzle. 1,776.00 0.00 1,776.00 100.0%

Total Donations 1,776.00 0.00 1,776.00 100.0%

Grant Income 31,500.00 11,669.00 19,831.00 269.95%

Hotel Booking Income 45.57 294.00 -248.43 15.5%

SBEP 5,801.16 12,257.00 -6,455.84 47.33%

SBEP Tech. Assistance/Acctg. 0.00 2,919.00 -2,919.00 0.0%

Special Events.

Merchant Events 0.00 7,000.00 -7,000.00 0.0%

Total Special Events. 0.00 7,000.00 -7,000.00 0.0%

Total Income 119,915.35 170,310.00 -50,394.65 70.41%

Expense

Contingency Funds 0.00 8,750.00 -8,750.00 0.0%

Design/Beautification

Banner 2,010.58 1,169.00 841.58 171.99%

Holiday DecorRoof Line Lighting 11,311.63 10,500.00 811.63 107.73%

Total Design/Beautification 13,322.21 11,669.00 1,653.21 114.17%

Office /Administration

Accounting/Bookkeeping 7,000.00 7,700.00 -700.00 90.91%

Audit 0.00 5,663.00 -5,663.00 0.0%

Bank/Merchant Account Fees 2.81 294.00 -291.19 0.96%

Dues/Subscriptions/Fees 509.40 1,421.00 -911.60 35.85%

Election Costs 343.91 595.00 -251.09 57.8%

Equipment & Furniture 0.00 595.00 -595.00 0.0%

Insurance -33.00 2,919.00 -2,952.00 -1.13%

Internet 89.00 406.00 -317.00 21.92%

Meetings/Conference 24.20 581.00 -556.80 4.17%

Office & Cell Phone 1,796.33 1,400.00 396.33 128.31%

Office Maintenance Expense 0.00 119.00 -119.00 0.0%

Office Supplies 231.30 525.00 -293.70 44.06%

Postage & Delivery 0.00 385.00 -385.00 0.0%

Professional Fees 149.90 595.00 -445.10 25.19%
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 La Jolla Village Merchant Association

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 July 2023 through January 2024

Jul '23 - Jan 24 Budget Variance % of Budget

Rent 9,587.13 9,800.00 -212.87 97.83%

Utilities 909.60 819.00 90.60 111.06%

Total Office /Administration 20,610.58 33,817.00 -13,206.42 60.95%

Outreach/Promotion

Advertising & Publicity 5,351.53 7,294.00 -1,942.47 73.37%

Email Marketing 700.00 700.00 0.00 100.0%

IT Maintenance 2,242.50 2,625.00 -382.50 85.43%

Marketing/Graphic Design 199.00 4,669.00 -4,470.00 4.26%

Printing 0.00 1,211.00 -1,211.00 0.0%

Promotional Materials 93.92 1,750.00 -1,656.08 5.37%

Website Design Maintenance 2,112.36 875.00 1,237.36 241.41%

Total Outreach/Promotion 10,699.31 19,124.00 -8,424.69 55.95%

Personnel

Employer Taxes - Federal 3,238.66 4,872.00 -1,633.34 66.48%

Employer Taxes - State 805.03 819.00 -13.97 98.29%

Executive Director 51,177.75 54,838.00 -3,660.25 93.33%

Health Insurance 10,758.44 8,967.00 1,791.44 119.98%

Payroll Fees 954.28 1,750.00 -795.72 54.53%

Workers Compensation 0.00 1,750.00 -1,750.00 0.0%

Total Personnel 66,934.16 72,996.00 -6,061.84 91.7%

Special Events

First Fridays/Recurring Events 1,395.43 7,000.00 -5,604.57 19.94%

Merchant Events 3,474.07 3,465.00 9.07 100.26%

Total Special Events 4,869.50 10,465.00 -5,595.50 46.53%

Total Expense 116,435.76 156,821.00 -40,385.24 74.25%

3,479.59 13,489.00 -10,009.41 25.8%
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 La Jolla Village Merchant Association

 Profit & Loss by Class
 July 2023 through February 2024

BID Discretionary SBEP TOTAL

Income

Banner Income 0.00 10,950.00 0.00 10,950.00

BID Income 91,861.30 0.00 0.00 91,861.30

Donations

Jigsaw Puzzle. 0.00 1,776.00 0.00 1,776.00

Total Donations 0.00 1,776.00 0.00 1,776.00

Grant Income 0.00 31,500.00 0.00 31,500.00

Hotel Booking Income 0.00 45.57 0.00 45.57

SBEP 0.00 0.00 6,134.29 6,134.29

Total Income 91,861.30 44,271.57 6,134.29 142,267.16

Expense

Design/Beautification

Banner 2,010.58 0.00 0.00 2,010.58

Holiday DecorRoof Line Lighting 6,611.63 4,700.00 0.00 11,311.63

Total Design/Beautification 8,622.21 4,700.00 0.00 13,322.21

Office /Administration

Accounting/Bookkeeping 5,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 7,000.00

Audit 4,950.00 0.00 0.00 4,950.00

Bank/Merchant Account Fees 0.00 2.81 0.00 2.81

Dues/Subscriptions/Fees 509.40 0.00 0.00 509.40

Election Costs 343.91 0.00 0.00 343.91

Insurance -33.00 0.00 0.00 -33.00

Internet 208.88 21.98 0.00 230.86

Meetings/Conference 0.00 34.53 0.00 34.53

Office & Cell Phone 2,180.43 0.00 0.00 2,180.43

Office Supplies 231.30 0.00 0.00 231.30

Professional Fees 149.90 0.00 0.00 149.90

Rent 10,985.82 0.00 0.00 10,985.82

Utilities 1,018.45 0.00 0.00 1,018.45

Total Office /Administration 25,545.09 2,059.32 0.00 27,604.41

Outreach/Promotion

Advertising & Publicity 3,676.53 1,675.00 0.00 5,351.53

Email Marketing 800.00 0.00 0.00 800.00

IT Maintenance 2,872.50 0.00 0.00 2,872.50

Marketing/Graphic Design 199.00 0.00 0.00 199.00

Promotional Materials 88.50 5.42 0.00 93.92

Website Design Maintenance 1,312.36 800.00 0.00 2,112.36

Total Outreach/Promotion 8,948.89 2,480.42 0.00 11,429.31

Personnel

Employer Taxes - Federal 1,828.59 1,890.56 270.13 3,989.28

Employer Taxes - State 481.56 429.56 114.16 1,025.28

Executive Director 34,333.75 22,904.25 5,750.00 62,988.00

Health Insurance 5,751.82 6,637.44 0.00 12,389.26

Payroll Fees 765.16 328.24 0.00 1,093.40

Total Personnel 43,160.88 32,190.05 6,134.29 81,485.22

Special Events

First Fridays/Recurring Events 1,395.43 0.00 0.00 1,395.43

Merchant Events 4,188.80 48.18 0.00 4,236.98

Total Special Events 5,584.23 48.18 0.00 5,632.41

Total Expense 91,861.30 41,477.97 6,134.29 139,473.56

Net Income 0.00 2,793.60 0.00 2,793.60
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